
YOUR REPRESENTATIVES
March 2025

President Donald Trump
Website: https://www.whitehouse.gov
Email: https://www.whitehouse.gov/contact/
Write or Call: https://www.whitehouse.gov/get-
involved/write-or-call/
 
CA Governor Gavin Newsom
Email: https://www.gov.ca.gov/contact/
Phone: (916) 445-2841
Website: https://www.gov.ca.gov

U.S. Senator for California Adam Shiff
Email: https://www.schiff.senate.gov/contact/get-in-touch/
Phone: 619-231-9712 
Website: https://www.schiff.senate.gov/
 
U.S. Senator for California Alex Padilla
Email: https://www.padilla.senate.gov/contact/
Phone: 619-239-3884
Website: https://www.padilla.senate.gov/

Congressman Scott Peters, District 52
Email: https://scottpeters.house.gov/email-me
Phone: 858-455-5550
Website: https://scottpeters.house.gov/
  
Director of Constituent Services for the Office of Scott Peters
Cesar Solis
Email: cesar.Solis@mail.house.gov
Phone: 858-455-5550    

CA State Senator Dr. Akilah Weber, District 39
Email: https://sd39.senate.ca.gov/contact#email
Phone: 916-651-4039
Website: https://sd39.senate.ca.gov/

CA State Assembly Member Tasha Boerner, District 77
Email: https://a77.asmdc.org/contact-tasha
Phone: 858-481-7704 
Website: https://a77.asmdc.org/
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San Diego County Supervisor Terra Lawson-Remer, District 3               
Email: https://www.supervisorterralawsonremer.com/content/d3/us/en/contact/scheduling-
request1.html
Phone: 619-531-5533  
Website: https://www.supervisorterralawsonremer.com

Mike Schaefer, Member CA State Board of 
Equalization
Email: mike.schaefeer@boe.ca.gov
Phone: 916-224-0346
Website:  https://www.boe.ca.gov

Coronado City Officials

Mayor John Duncan
Email: jduncan@coronado.ca.us
Phone: 619-522-7320

Council Member Carrie Downey
Email: cdowney@coronado.ca.us
Phone: 619-522-7320

Council Member Mark Fleming
Email: mfleming@coronado.ca.us
Phone: 619-522-7320

Council Member Kelly Purvis
Email: kelly.purvis@coronado.ca.us
Phone: 619-522-2637

Council Member Amy Steward
Email: asteward@coronado.ca.us
Phone: 619-522-7320

City Manager Tina Friend
Email: cm@coronado.ca.us
Phone: 619-522-7335

Deputy City Clerk Kelsea Holian, MMC, CPM
Email:  kholian@coronado.ca.us
Phone: 619-522-7320

Staff Directory:  https://www.coronado.ca.us/Directory.aspx

Coronado City Website: https://www.coronado.ca.us
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San Diego Port District

Coronado Port Commissioner Frank Urtasun
Email: furtasun@portofsandiego.org
Phone: 619-686-6200
Website: https://www.portofsandiego.org/contact-port

Coronado School District Board of Trustees

Board President Alexia Palacios-Peters
Email: alexia.palacios-peters@coronadousd.net

Board Vice President Malachy Sandie
Email: malachi.sandie@coronadousd.net

Board Clerk Dr. Scot Youngblood
Email: scot.ypungblood@coronadousd.net

Board Member Renee Cavanaugh
Email: renee.cavanaugh@coronadoousd.net

Board Member Fitz Lee
Email: fitzhugh.lee@coronadousd.net

Superintendent Karl Mueller
Email: karl.mueller@coronadousd.net

Executive Assistant to the Superintendent/Board
Kami McElligott
Email: kami.mcelligott@coronadousd.net

Coronado Unified School District Office
Phone: 619-522-8900
Website: https://coronadousd.net/Contact/index.html
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